CL7128E CL7160E CL7192E CL7256E
CL7128S CL7160S CL7192S CL7256S
Useable Gates 2,500 3,200 3,750 5,000
Macrocells 128 160 192 256
Logic Blocks 8 10 12 16
Max user I/O pins 100 104 124 164
-5, -6, -7, -10, -5, -6, -7, -10,       -6, -7, -10, -6, -7, -10,
-12, -15, -20 -12, -15, -20 -12, -15, -20 -12, -15, -20

≤ 3ns≤ 3ns
3.0V
90%
10%
GND
90%
10%
All Input Pulses
7K drw 02A
Notes to Tables
Revision History
CL7128E and CL7128S Laser Processed Logic Devices
Page 14
Ordering Information
Part Number Temperature Range Package Type Speed Altera Equivalent
CL7128ELC84-20 Commercial 84-pin Plastic LCC -20 EPM7128ELC84-20
CL7128ELC84-15 -15 EPM7128ELC84-15
CL7128ELC84-12 -12 EPM7128ELC84-12
CL7128ELC84-10 -10 EPM7128ELC84-10
CL7128ELC84-7 -7 EPM7128ELC84-7
CL7128ELC84-6 -6 N/A
CL7128ELI84-20 Industrial -20 EPM7128ELI84-20
CL7128EQC100-20 Commercial 100-pin Plastic QFP -20 EPM7128EQC100-20
CL7128EQC100-15 -15 EPM7128EQC100-15
CL7128EQC100-12 -12 EPM7128EQC100-12
CL7128EQC100-10 -10 EPM7128EQC100-10
CL7128EQC100-10P -10 PCI EPM7128EQC100-10P
CL7128EQC100-7 -7 EPM7128EQC100-7
CL7128EQC100-6 -6 EPM7128EQC100-6
CL7128EQI100-20 Industrial -20 EPM7128EQI100-20
CL7128EQI100-15 -15 EPM7128EQI100-15
CL7128EQC160-20 Commercial 160-pin Plastic QFP -20 EPM7128EQC160-20
CL7128EQC160-15 -15 EPM7128EQC160-15
CL7128EQC160-12 -12 EPM7128EQC160-12
CL7128EQC160-10 -10 EPM7128EQC160-10
CL7128EQC160-10P -10 PCI EPM7128EQC160-10P
CL7128EQC160-7 -7 EPM7128EQC160-7
CL7128EQC160-6 -6 N/A
CL7128E and CL7128S Laser Processed Logic Devices
Page 15
Part Number Temperature Range Package Type Speed Altera Equivalent
CL7128SLC84-15 Commercial 84-pin Plastic LCC -15 EPM7128SLC84-15
CL7128SLC84-10 -10 EPM7128SLC84-10
CL7128SLC84-7 -7 EPM7128SLC84-7
CL7128SLC84-6 -6 EPM7128SLC84-6
CL7128SLC84-5 -5 N/A
CL7128SLI84-10 Industrial -10 EPM7128SLC84-10
CL7128SQC100-15 Commercial 100-pin Plastic QFP -15 EPM7128SQC100-15
CL7128SQC100-10 -10 EPM7128SQC100-10
CL7128SQC100-7 -7 EPM7128SQC100-7
CL7128SQC100-6 -6 EPM7128SQC100-6
CL7128SQC100-5 -5 N/A
CL7128SQI100-10 Industrial -10 EPM7128SQI100-10
CL7128STC100-15 Commercial 100-pin Thin QFP -15 EPM7128STC100-15
CL7128STC100-10 -10 EPM7128STC100-10
CL7128STC100-7 -7 EPM7128STC100-7
CL7128STC100-6 -6 EPM7128STC100-6
CL7128STC100-5 -5 N/A
CL7128STI100-10 Industrial -10 EPM7128STI100-10
CL7128SQC160-15 Commercial 160-pin Plastic QFP -15 EPM7128SQC160-15
CL7128SQC160-10 -10 EPM7128SQC160-10
CL7128SQC160-7 -7 EPM7128SQC160-7
CL7128SQC160-6 -6 EPM7128SQC160-6
CL7128SQC160-5 -5 N/A
CL7128SQI160-10 Industrial -10 EPM7128SQI160-10
7128 tbl 02
Ordering Information
CL7128E and CL7128S Laser Processed Logic Devices
Page 16